Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety 300 Big Sky Drive Hiawassee, Georgia 30546

September 12, 2019

Board Members Present:

Bruce Carlisle Stacey L. Cotton George Hartwig Dane Kirby Michael Nail Mark Revenew Charles D. Sikes Joey Terrell Craig Tully Timothy C. Ward Ellis Wood

Board Members Absent:

Kacy K. Cronan Steve Cronic

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order. Mr. Dan Kirk gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood was elected Vice-Chairman and Mr. Mark Revenew was elected Secretary for the Board of Public Safety.

Mr. Charles D. Sikes was reappointed to Member-At-Large #7 seat for the Board of Public Safety.

Mr. Rossie Ross, of Stewart County was appointed to Member-At-Large #6 seat for the Board of Public Safety.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:
GA Department of Public Safety
Item: Travel Expenses for Nigel Lange to Attend the American Assoc. of Police Polygraphists Annual Conference
Value: \$662.00
Donated by: Mr. Derek Piasecki

Office of Professional Standards Item: One Eagle Print Live Scan Desktop Fingerprint System Value: \$8,196.00 Donated by: Mr. Paul Derek Strickland Post 3-Cartersville Item: Online Warrant System Equipment and Annual Service fee Value: \$1,890.00 Initial Fee, \$1,395.00 Annual Fee Donated by: Bartow County Commissioner's Office

Georgia Department of Public Safety Item: Two Oshkosh Tank Trucks Value: \$188,249.92 Donated by: Law Enforcement Support Office

Post 25-Grovetown Item: Two Stalker DSR 2X Radars Value: \$6,231.00 Donated by: Warren County Probate Court

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Public Safety Training Center: Item: \$2,000.00 check Donated by: Southern Company Gas

Item: 155 Bales of Hay Value: \$7,750.00 Donated by: Bostick Farms

Item: Toys for Children's Home Value: \$300.00 Donated by: Five Below Distribution Center

Item: Three 2010 Ford Crown Victoria 4S Value: \$2,700.00 Donated by: Columbus Consolidated Government

Item: One 1997 International Fire Truck Value: \$500.00 Donated by: Haralson County

The Board approved the Proposed Georgia Department of Public Safety Rules Chapter 570-9 (Off-Duty Police Employment), with the Final Adoption on November 14, 2019 after a public hearing on October 22, 2019.

GA Crime Information Center Council

The Council approved actions taken for the FY2019 CJIS Security Violations Report.